Student Appraisal of Course: All Departments
Lamar Institute of Technology - Fall 2001

1. Course objectives are clear and reasonable

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly Agree 2481 48.8 50.1 50.1
Agree 2049 40.3 41.4 91.6
Neutral 314 6.2 6.3 97.9
Disagree 72 1.4 15 99.4
Strongly Disagree 30 .6 .6 100.0
Don't Know 2 .0 .0 100.0
Total 4948 97.2 100.0

Missing O 141 2.8

Total 5089 100.0

2. Learning experiences are consistent with objectives as stated in the syllabus.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly Agree 2490 48.9 50.4 50.4
Agree 1985 39.0 40.2 90.6
Neutral 339 6.7 6.9 97.5
Disagree 77 15 1.6 99.0
Strongly Disagree 36 7 7 99.8
Don't Know 11 2 2 100.0
Total 4938 97.0 100.0

Missing O 151 3.0

Total 5089 100.0

3. lam learning alot in this course.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly Agree 2525 49.6 51.3 51.3
Agree 1676 32.9 34.0 85.3
Neutral 499 9.8 10.1 954
Disagree 153 3.0 3.1 98.5
Strongly Disagree 69 1.4 1.4 99.9
Don't Know 4 1 A 100.0
Total 4926 96.8 100.0

Missing O 163 3.2

Total 5089 100.0
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4. The course is generally interesting.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly Agree 2260 44.4 46.1 46.1
Agree 1755 34.5 35.8 82.0
Neutral 623 12.2 12.7 94.7
Disagree 177 3.5 3.6 98.3
Strongly Disagree 81 1.6 1.7 99.9
Don't Know 3 1 A 100.0
Total 4899 96.3 100.0

Missing O 190 3.7

Total 5089 100.0

5. The text and/or supporting materials are consistent with objectives states in the syllabus.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly Agree 2387 46.9 48.7 48.7
Agree 1963 38.6 40.1 88.8
Neutral 417 8.2 8.5 97.3
Disagree 78 15 1.6 98.9
Strongly Disagree 47 9 1.0 99.8
Don't Know 9 2 2 100.0
Total 4901 96.3 100.0

Missing O 188 3.7

Total 5089 100.0

6. Assignments are clear and appropriate.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly Agree 2552 50.1 51.9 51.9
Agree 1890 37.1 384 90.3
Neutral 334 6.6 6.8 97.1
Disagree 97 1.9 2.0 99.1
Strongly Disagree 43 .8 9 99.9
Don't Know 3 1 A 100.0
Total 4919 96.7 100.0

Missing O 170 3.3

Total 5089 100.0
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7. Method of evaluation was clearly explained.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly Agree 2734 53.7 56.3 56.3
Agree 1736 34.1 35.7 92.0
Neutral 278 5.5 5.7 97.7
Disagree 67 1.3 1.4 99.1
Strongly Disagree 41 .8 .8 99.9
Don't Know 4 1 A 100.0
Total 4860 95.5 100.0
Missing O 229 4.5
Total 5089 100.0
8. Appears knowledgeable and competent in field.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly Agree 3203 62.9 65.3 65.3
Agree 1418 27.9 28.9 94.3
Neutral 214 4.2 4.4 98.6
Disagree 40 .8 .8 99.4
Strongly Disagree 22 4 4 99.9
Don't Know 5 1 A 100.0
Total 4902 96.3 100.0
Missing O 187 3.7
Total 5089 100.0
9. Is well-prepared for class.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly Agree 2886 56.7 59.2 59.2
Agree 1614 31.7 33.1 92.2
Neutral 280 5.5 5.7 98.0
Disagree 61 1.2 1.3 99.2
Strongly Disagree 36 7 7 100.0
Don't Know 2 .0 .0 100.0
Total 4879 95.9 100.0
Missing O 210 4.1
Total 5089 100.0
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10. Conveys interest in subject.

Student Appraisal of Course: All Departments
Lamar Institute of Technology - Fall 2001

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly Agree 2999 58.9 61.7 61.7
Agree 1555 30.6 32.0 93.6
Neutral 235 4.6 4.8 98.5
Disagree 47 9 1.0 99.4
Strongly Disagree 25 5 5 99.9
Don't Know 3 1 A 100.0
Total 4864 95.6 100.0
Missing O 225 4.4
Total 5089 100.0
11. Presents ideas in an organized way.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly Agree 2612 51.3 54.1 541
Agree 1674 32.9 34.7 88.8
Neutral 378 7.4 7.8 96.6
Disagree 106 2.1 2.2 98.8
Strongly Disagree 48 9 1.0 99.8
Don't Know 8 2 2 100.0
Total 4826 94.8 100.0
Missing O 263 52
Total 5089 100.0
12. Evaluates my work thoughtfully and fairly.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly Agree 2765 54.3 57.3 57.3
Agree 1588 31.2 32.9 90.2
Neutral 342 6.7 7.1 97.3
Disagree 84 1.7 1.7 99.0
Strongly Disagree 39 .8 .8 99.8
Don't Know 9 2 2 100.0
Total 4827 94.9 100.0
Missing O 262 5.1
Total 5089 100.0
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13. Encourages initiative.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly Agree 2667 524 554 554
Agree 1634 32.1 33.9 89.3
Neutral 390 7.7 8.1 97.4
Disagree 79 1.6 1.6 99.1
Strongly Disagree 36 7 7 99.8
Don't Know 8 2 2 100.0
Total 4814 94.6 100.0
Missing O 275 54
Total 5089 100.0
14. Encourages participation.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly Agree 2743 53.9 56.8 56.8
Agree 1602 31.5 33.2 90.1
Neutral 368 7.2 7.6 97.7
Disagree 70 1.4 15 99.1
Strongly Disagree 35 7 7 99.9
Don't Know 7 1 A 100.0
Total 4825 94.8 100.0
Missing O 264 52
Total 5089 100.0
15. Is interested in students.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly Agree 2727 53.6 57.0 57.0
Agree 1542 30.3 32.2 89.2
Neutral 351 6.9 7.3 96.5
Disagree 111 2.2 2.3 98.8
Strongly Disagree 51 1.0 1.1 99.9
Don't Know 5 1 A 100.0
Total 4787 94.1 100.0
Missing O 302 5.9
Total 5089 100.0
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16. Is available for help and advice.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly Agree 2791 54.8 58.3 58.3
Agree 1508 29.6 31.5 89.8
Neutral 355 7.0 7.4 97.2
Disagree 84 1.7 1.8 99.0
Strongly Disagree 38 7 .8 99.8
Don't Know 11 2 2 100.0
Total 4787 94.1 100.0
Missing O 302 5.9
Total 5089 100.0
17. Challenges me to think.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly Agree 2684 52.7 56.2 56.2
Agree 1587 31.2 33.2 89.4
Neutral 400 7.9 8.4 97.8
Disagree 64 1.3 1.3 99.1
Strongly Disagree 38 7 .8 99.9
Don't Know 3 1 A 100.0
Total 4776 93.8 100.0
Missing O 313 6.2
Total 5089 100.0
18. Is reliable in meeting class.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly Agree 2992 58.8 62.7 62.7
Agree 1479 29.1 31.0 93.7
Neutral 229 4.5 4.8 98.5
Disagree 51 1.0 1.1 99.5
Strongly Disagree 20 4 4 100.0
Don't Know 2 .0 .0 100.0
Total 4773 93.8 100.0
Missing O 316 6.2
Total 5089 100.0
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19. Returns graded tests and papers within a reasonable length of time.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly Agree 2840 55.8 59.7 59.7
Agree 1559 30.6 32.8 924
Neutral 265 5.2 5.6 98.0
Disagree 66 1.3 1.4 99.4
Strongly Disagree 25 5 5 99.9
Don't Know 5 1 A 100.0
Total 4760 93.5 100.0

Missing O 329 6.5

Total 5089 100.0

20. Explains difficult concepts fully.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly Agree 2575 50.6 54.2 54.2
Agree 1600 31.4 33.7 87.8
Neutral 395 7.8 8.3 96.1
Disagree 112 2.2 2.4 98.5
Strongly Disagree 66 1.3 1.4 99.9
Don't Know 5 1 A 100.0
Total 4753 93.4 100.0

Missing O 336 6.6

Total 5089 100.0

21. Tests were fair and an assessment of what we thought we were responsible for.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly Agree 2622 515 55.2 55.2
Agree 1573 30.9 33.1 88.2
Neutral 377 7.4 7.9 96.2
Disagree 112 2.2 2.4 98.5
Strongly Disagree 63 1.2 1.3 99.9
Don't Know 7 1 A 100.0
Total 4754 93.4 100.0

Missing O 335 6.6

Total 5089 100.0
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22. Encourages me to ask questions.
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Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly Agree 2577 50.6 55.1 55.1
Agree 1538 30.2 32.9 88.0
Neutral 426 8.4 9.1 97.1
Disagree 83 1.6 1.8 98.9
Strongly Disagree 46 9 1.0 99.9
Don't Know 5 1 A 100.0
Total 4675 91.9 100.0

Missing O 414 8.1

Total 5089 100.0

23. Overall rating as compared to other instructors.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Excellent 2721 53.5 58.8 58.8
Good 1338 26.3 28.9 87.7
Average 372 7.3 8.0 95.8
Needs Improvement 141 2.8 3.0 98.8
Substantially Lacking 55 1.1 1.2 100.0
Total 4627 90.9 100.0

Missing O 462 9.1

Total 5089 100.0
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